SC-152 Order on Request to Postpone Trial	Clerk stamps here when form is filed.	
On (<i>date</i>): 12/28/2015 (<i>name</i>): Carpenter, Bob	-	
filed a request to postpone the trial in this case.		
The court orders:		
() The Request to Postpone Trial is approved, and the court orders the trial is postponed as indicated in ③.		
(2) The Request to Postpone Trial is denied because:		
a. The <i>Request</i> did not include a good reason for the postponement.	Fill in the court name and street address: Superior Court of California, County of	
 b. The <i>Request</i> was not filed at least 10 days before the hearing and did not include a good reason for the late request. c. The required \$10 filing fee was not paid. 	Los Angeles	
d. Other:		
	Fill in your case number and case name:	
Continued on Attachment SC-152, item 2(d).	Case Number: 15SCLM1228093211 Case Name:	
(3) The trial will be held as follows:	BOB CARPENTER vs PEARL MCCALMONT	
Trial January 7, 2016 Time: 8:30 am Dept. Department	<u>IA</u>	
Date Name and address of court if different than address above: Stanley Mosk Courthouse		
111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA, 90012		
Request for Accommodations Assistive listeni captioning, or sign language interpreter services are ava the trial. Contact the clerk's office for <i>Request for Accom</i> <i>Disabilities and Response</i> (Form MC-410). (Civil Code	ilable if you ask at least five days before <i>nmodations by Persons With</i>	
④ The clerk will mail a copy of this order to:		
 a. The person who asked for the postponement. b. All plaintiffs and defendants at the addresses listed in the court's red 	cords.	

Date: 12/28/2015

Judicial officer



Need help?

For free help, contact your county's small claims advisor: [local info here]

Or go to "County-Specific Court Information" at www.courtinfo.ca.gov/selfhelp/smallclaims

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	Reserved for Clerk's File Stamp
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
COURTHOUSE ADDRESS:	-
111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA, 90012	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:	-
Bob Carpenter	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
Pearl McCalmont	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	CASE NUMBER:
	15SCLM1228093211

I, the below-named Executive Officer/Clerk of the above-entitled court, do hereby certify that I am not a party to the cause herein, and that on this date I served the Order on Request to Postpone Trial (Small Claims) upon each party or counsel named below by placing the document for collection and mailing so as to cause it to be deposited in the United States mail at the courthouse in Los Angeles, California, one copy of the original filed/entered herein in a separate sealed envelope to each address as shown below with the postage thereon fully prepaid, in accordance with standard court practices.

Carpenter, Bob 123 Vine St. Los Angeles, CA 90012 McCalmont, Pearl 444 Lime ST Los Angeles, CA 90012

Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer/Clerk

Dated: 12/28/2015

By: Lori M'Greene

Deputy Clerk